

Rob Baquera Valerie Gross Alisa Fong

Julie Constant Meghan Krafka

Derk Garcia, Superintendent

E-Rate FY2023

CATEGORY 2 INTERNAL CONNECTIONS Ethernet Switched LAN

RFP # 23-915

POSTED: December 9, 2022

Deadline for Submittal: January 18, 2023 BEFORE 12:00 P.M.

Addendum 1 Posted December 21, 2022

RFP Changes:			

RFP Page Changes:

The manufacturer has submitted SKU# changes and additions for the items listed on Page 7 of the RFP. Please see further in this Addendum for an updated page 7

Updated Bid Sheet:

The manufacturer has submitted SKU# changes and additions for the items in the bid sheet for this RFP. The new bid sheet will be referenced as: RFP23-915 - Appendix B - Bidsheet.v2.xlsx

Part #	Description	Manufacture	Qty
J9281D	Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable	HPE-Aruba	190
J9283D	Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable	HPE-Aruba	210
J9285D	Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 7m DAC Cable	HPE-Aruba	20
J4858D	HP X121 1G SFP LC SX Transceiver	HPE-Aruba	184
J9150D	Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m MMF XCVR	HPE-Aruba	184
J8177D	Aruba 1G SFP RJ45 T 100m Cat5e Transceiver	HPE-Aruba	72
JL563B	Aruba 10GBASE-T SFP+ RJ-45 30m Cat6A Transceiver	HPE-Aruba	12
J4859D	Aruba 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF XCVR	HPE-Aruba	24
J9151E	Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF Transceiver	HPE-Aruba	24
JL658A	Aruba CX 6300M 24-Port SFP+ and 4-Port SFP56 Switch	HPE-Aruba	3
JL666A	Aruba 6300F 24-port 1GbE Class 4 PoE and 4-port SFP56 Switch	HPE-Aruba	4
R8Q72A	Aruba 6200F 12G Class4 PoE 2G/2SFP+ 139W Switch	HPE-Aruba	163
JL725A	Aruba 6200F 24G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ 370W Switch	HPE-Aruba	13
Q9Y75AAE	Aruba Central 62xx/29xx Switch Foundation 5y Sub E-STU	HPE-Aruba	178
Q9Y80AAE	Aruba Central 63xx/38xx Switch Foundation 5y Sub E-STU	HPE-Aruba	7
H1EJ9E	HPE Training Credits	HPE-Aruba	80
Fiber Patch	Single Mode Fiber patch cable of various lengths	N/A	165
Fiber Patch	Multi Mode Fiber patch cable of various lengths	N/A	220
CAT6 Patch	Cat6 Patch cord of various length and colors	N/A	7180